

FOI_0383_22/22 – FOI request concerning - Facilities Management Services

1. Please could you provide the information requested in the table below:

Service	Inhouse <i>(please tick if inhouse)</i>	Outsource <i>(please tick if outsourced)</i>	Name of Service Provider	Contract Start Date	Contract End Date	Retender Date	Annual Expenditure
Hard FM	✓						
Cleaning		✓	Mitie	01/04/2021	31/03/2022	01/09/2021	£354,788
Portering	✓						
Patient Catering	✓						
Staff / Visitor Catering	✓						
Security		✓	Mitie	01/04/2021	31/03/2022	01/09/2021	£37,788

2. Please could you also confirm the contact details including name, job title and email address for the relevant officer in the Trust (e.g. Director of Estates and Facilities) for these services?

Name: Richard Walker
 Role: Head of Facilities
 Email: Richard.walker@solent.nhs.uk